

## Cedar Management Consulting International LLC Awarded as the Most Innovative Consulting Firm 2017

Cedar was conferred with an award for the "Most Innovative Consulting Firm" at the Banker Middle East Industry Awards 2017.

DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, May 12, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cedar Management Consulting International (Cedar), the global consulting, research and analytics firm today announced that it has been conferred with the award for the "<u>Most Innovative Consulting Firm 2017</u>" at the Banker Middle East (BME) Industry Awards. V. Ramkumar, Senior Partner, Chetan Parekh, Partner at Cedar received the award at a grand ceremony held at Jumeirah Emirates Towers Hotel in Dubai.

Cedar's team has helped over 70 banks & financial institutions in the Middle East since 1999, over the last 17 years. This industry award is a recognition of Cedar's innovative approach in assisting its clients for building and executing their growth strategy, and its contribution to FinTech



innovation and thought leadership through its global FinTech research unit, IBS Intelligence.

Organized by publisher CPI Financial, the annual BME awards recognize the best-in-class in the regional banking & financial services sector. This marks the seventh time that Cedar's Middle East practice has been acknowledged by its clients for its longstanding support and commitment.

## About Cedar

Cedar is a global consulting, research and analytics firm. With over 25 years of experience and 500 professionals in its network, Cedar has assisted more than 1,000 clients across industry sectors. Formerly part of Renaissance Worldwide, a \$1 Billion consulting firm, co-founded by the creators of the Balanced Scorecard, Cedar has significant capability in strategy formulation & execution. It's research unit IBS Intelligence, is a global leader in FinTech industry research. Cedar is headquartered in the US and has a network of offices in 16 locations, worldwide. For more information, please visit <u>www.cedar-consulting.com</u>

Abhijit Chakravarty Cedar Management Consulting International LLC This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.